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Chicago:sg“qgﬁr \3% 2010

To the President and Memiber of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance, Condominium Refuse Rebate Division, to which was referred

on 01][1g[1012 and on subsequent dates, sundry claim as follows

(List of Denied Condominium Refuse Rebate attached to this Commuttee Letter)

having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that Your Honorable
Body Do Not Pass Said Claims for Payment

This recommendation was concurred 1n by a viva voce vote of the)

member of the committee (with dissenting vote(s)).

Respectfully submurted.
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REPORT DATE 1/07/2016

REPORT TIME 14:19:20
PROGRAM RRR272
CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

ACADEMY TOWNHOMES ASSOCIATION
ACADEMY TOWNHOMES ASSOCIATION
ACADEMY TOWNHOMES ASSOCIATION
ARCHER COURTS TOWNHOME ASSOC
BALTIMORE CONDOMINIUM

BEACH CONDOMINIUMS

BEACH CONDOMINIUMS

BEACH CONDOMINIUMS
CCHC-COVENANTAL COMUNITY
CHAPPEL COURT CONDO ASSOC
CHATHAM PARK VILLAGE CO-OP
CHATHAM PARK VILLAGE CO-OP
CHERYL APARTMENTS CONDOMINIUM
CLOISTERS EAST

COLUMBIAN CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
CORNELL COMMON CONDO.ASSOC.
CORNELL COMMON CONDO.ASSOC.
CORNELL TERRACE CONDOMINIUMS
CORNELL TERRACE CONDOMINIUMS
CORNELL TERRACE CONDOMINIUMS
COURTYARD AT GRAND CROSSING
CRANDON HALL CONDOMINIUM
EAST VIEW PARK CONDQO. ASSN.
EAST VIEW PARK CONDO. ASSN.
GENESIS COOPERATIVE CORP.
GENESIS II HOUSING COOPERATIVE
GREENWAY COURT CONDQ. ASSN.
GREENWOOD WEST CO-OPERATIVE
HEGEWISCH CONDO ASSOCIATION
HEGEWISCH CONDO ASSQOCIATION
HEGEWISCH CONDO ASSOCIATION
HERITAGE PLACE HOMEOWNERS ASSN
INGLESIDER CONDO ASSOCIATION
KIMBARK CONDOMINIUM ASSOC.
KINGSTON APARTMENTS CONDO ASSN
LABELLA CASA CONDOMINIUM
LABELLA CASA CONDOMINIUM
LAFAYETTE PLAZA HOUSING COOP
LAKE EDGE CO-OPERATIVE

LONDON TOWNE HOUSES

LONDON TOWNE HOUSES

LONDON TOWNE HOUSES

MARIGOLD PLACE CONDOMINIUM
MENARD MANOR CONDOMINIUM

MEWS ON DORECHESTER CONDO.

CITY

SEMI - ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL
ANNUAL

MEETING DATE

2012
2013
2014
2008
2012
2012
2013
2014
2014
2014
2013
2014
2011
2011
2014
2012
2014
2012
2013
2014
2013
2014
2013
2014
2012
2012
2014
2013
2012
2013
2014
2011
2014
2011
2011
2011
2012
2014
2011
2012
2013
2014
2014
2015
2014

OF CHICAGDO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--DID NOT PASS

AMOUNT OF
REBATE

1/13/2016

kkkhtt® GPONSOR **dwdtkhkhdutrhdsasd

MATTHEW O'SHEA
MATTHEW O'SHEA
MATTHEW O'SHEA
DANNY SOLIS
LESLIE HAIRSTON
GREGORY MITCHELL
GREGORY MITCHELL
GREGORY MITCHELL
WILLIE COCHRAN
LESLIE HAIRSTON
RODERICK SAWYER
RODERICK SAWYER
RODERICK SAWYER
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE BAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
SUSAN SADLOWSKI
SUSAN SADLOWSKI

GARZA
GARZA

SUSAN SADLOWSKI GARZA

MICHELLE HARRIS
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
GREGORY MITCHELL
MATTHEW O'SHEA
MATTHEW O'SHEA
RODERICK SAWYER
GREGORY MITCHELL
MICHELLE HARRIS
MICHELLE HARRIS
MICHELLE HARRIS
GREGORY MITCHELL
CHRIS TALIAFERRO
LESLIE HAIRSTON
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REPORT DATE 1/07/2016

REPORT TIME : 14:19:20
PROGRAM : RRR272
CONDOMINIUM/ o

COOPERATIVE

NAME

MIA CASA APT. BLDG. CORP.
MIDWAY APARTMENT BUILDING CORP
MIDWAY VIEW APARTMENTS

MIDWAY VIEW APARTMENTS
OGLESBY PLACE CONDO

OXFORD HOMES CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
PANORAMA CONDOMINIUM

PARK WATERS CONDO ASSOC.

PARK WATERS CONDO ASSOC.
PARKVIEW PHASE II CONDO ASSOC.
PARKVIEW PHASE II CONDO ASSOC.
PAXTON ARMS CONDO. ASSOC.
PAXTON PLACE CONDO. ASSN.
POINSETTA EAST CONDOMINIUM
PROMONTORY COCPERATTIVE APTS.
RIDGELAND PARK CONDO. ASSN.
RIDGELAND PARK CONDO. ASSN.
SANDS CONDO ASSOCATION
SHORELINE CONDOMINIUM ASSN.
SILVER COAST CITADEL

SILVER COAST CITADEL

SOUTH SHORE VILLA CONDO. ASSN.
STATE STREET CONDOMINIUM
STATE STREET CONDOMINIUM
TERRACE PLACE EAST CONDO ASSN.
TERRACE PLACE EAST CONDO ASSN.
THE CAROLINA CONDO ASSOC

THE CAROLINA CONDO ASSOC

THE CAROLINA CONDO- ASSOC

THE PAXTON CONDOMINIUM, INC.
THE QUADRANGLE HOUSE CONDO
THE QUADRANGLE HOUSE CONDO
THE QUADRANGLE HOUSE CONDO
UNIVERSITY COMMONS CONDO ASSN
UNIVERSITY COMMONS CONDO ASSN
UNIVERSITY COMMONS CONDO ASSN
UNIVERSITY CROSSING CONDO ASSN
UNIVERSITY FIELDS CONDO. ASSN.
VILLA THERESE CONDO. ASSN.
WATERGATE EAST CONDOMINIUM
WEONA APARTMENT BUILDING CORP.
WOODBARK RESIDENCES II
WOODLAWN ESTATES CONDO ASSOC
WOODLAWN LOFTS CONDO ASSN.
2101 E. 67TH CONDO. ASSOC.

CITY

OF CHICAGDO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--DID NOT PASS

MEETING DATE 1/13/2016

AMOUNT OF
REBATE

*kxkxx* SPONSOR

LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
MATTHEW O'SHEA
MATTHEW O'SHEA
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
GREGORY MITCHELL

LESLIE HAIRSTON

GREGORY MITCHELL
GREGORY MITCHELL
LESLIE HAIRSTON
RODERICK SAWYER
RODERICK SAWYER
MATTHEW O'SHEA

MATTHEW O'SHEA

LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
WILLIE COCHRAN

WILLIE COCHRAN

DERRICK CURTIS

LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
WILLIE COCHRAN

WILLIE COCHRAN

LESLIE HAIRSTON
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REPORT DATE : 1/07/2016
REPORT TIME : 14:19:20
PROGRAM : RRR272

“CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

2944 N. BROADWAY CONDO. ASSN.
4452-54 N. DOVER CONDO

4950 POWHATAN BUILDING CORP.
4950 POWHATAN BUILDING CORP.
5223-25 S.DORCHESTER CONDO. #3
5302-12 CORNELL CONDOMINIUM
5312-14 S. DREXEL CONDO. ASSN.
5331-41 S. CORNELL CONDOMINIUM
5421 S. CORNELL AVENUE CONDO.
5437-39 SOUTH CORNELL CONDO.

5454 S. EVERETT CONDO. ASSOC. -

5458-60 HYDE PARK CONDO. ASSN.
5463-65 S. HYDE PARK CONDO.
5464-5566 S HYDE PARK
5464-5566 S HYDE PARK
5464-5566 S HYDE PARK
5464-5566 S HYDE PARK

5483-85 HYDE PARK BLVD CONDO
5510 WOODLAWN CONDO.

5510 WOODLAWN CONDO.

5510 WOODLAWN CONDO.

5510 WOODLAWN CONDO.

5515 WOODLAWN AVENUE BUILDING
5555 BLACKSTONE CONDO. ASSOC.
56TH KIMBARK CONDOMINIUM

56TH KIMBARK CONDOMINIUM .
5647-49 S. BLACKSTONE APTS.
5647-49 S. BLACKSTONE APTS.
5647-49 S. BLACKSTONE APTS.
5750 S. KENWOOD CO-OP

5750 S. KING DRIVE CONDO. ASSN
5750 S. KING DRIVE CONDO. ASSN
5750 S. KING DRIVE CONDO. ASSN
5814-16 S. INDIANA AVE. CONDO
5832-36 S PRAIRIE CONDOMINIUM
5832-36 S PRAIRIE CONDOMINIUM
5832-36 S PRAIRIE CONDOMINIUM
5832-36 S PRAIRIE CONDOMINIUM
6116 S. UNIVERSITY CONDO.ASSN.
6133 S. DREXEL CONDO
6147-49 SOUTH GREENWOOD
6201-11 INDIANA CO-OP CORP.
65TH AT UNIVERSITY

6516 WOODLAWN CONDOMINIUM
6604 S. KIMBARK CONDO ASSN.

NO. OF
ELGIBLE
UNITS

CITY

MEETING DATE

OF CHICAGDO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE, COUNCIL ORDERS--DID NOT PASS

AMOUNT OF
REBATE

1/13/2016
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THOMAS

TUNNEY

AMEYA PAWAR

WILLIAM BURNS
WILLIAM BURNS
WILLIAM BURNS

LESLIE HAIRSTON
WILLIAM BURNS
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
LESLIE HAIRSTON
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
WILLIE COCHRAN
LESLIE HAIRSTON
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REPORT DATE : 1/07/2016
REPORT TIME : 14:19:20
PROGRAM : RRR272

CONDOMINIUM/
COOPERATIVE
NAME

6620 S. KENWOOD CONDO ASSN
6723-25 S. CLYDE CONDO.ASSN.
6725 S. CORNELL CONDOMINIUM
68TH & OGLESBY CONDO. ASSN.
68TH & OGLESBY CONDO. ASSN.
68TH & OGLESBY CONDO. ASSN.
7355 CONDOMINIUM ASSOCIATION
75TH ON THE LAKE HOME OWNER'S
75TH ON THE LAKE HOME OWNER'S
7530-32 PHILLIPS CONDO ASSN
7901-11 ELLIS CONDOMINIUM
7935-41 SOUTH STATE CONDO
7935-41 SOUTH STATE CONDO
7935-41 SOUTH STATE CONDO
7935-41 SOUTH STATE CONDO
8134-36 CALUMET CONDO. ASSN.
8210-16 S. JEFFERY CONDO ASSN

NO. OF
ELGIBLE
UNITS

CITY

OF CHICAGDO
COMMITTEE ON FINANCE
REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--DID NOT PASS

MEETING DATE  1/13/2016

2014
2014
2011
2012
2013
2014
2014
2011
2012
2011
2014
2011
2012
2013
2014
2011
2011

AMOUNT OF
REBATE
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LESLIE HAIRSTON 05
LESLIE HAIRSTON 05
LESLIE HAIRSTON 05
LESLIE HAIRSTON . 05
LESLIE HAIRSTON 05
LESLIE HAIRSTON 05
GREGORY MITCHELL 07
GREGORY MITCHELL 07
GREGORY MITCHELL . 07
GREGORY MITCHELL 07
MICHELLE HARRIS o8
RODERICK SAWYER 06
RODERICK SAWYER 06
RODERICK SAWYER 06
RODERICK SAWYER 06
RODERICK SAWYER 06
MICHELLE HARRIS - 08
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REPORT DATE : 1/07/2016 CITY OF CHICAGO PAGE 5
REPORT TIME : 14:19:20 COMMITTEE ON FINANCE TERMINAL-- C7
PROGRAM : RRR272 REFUSE REBATE COUNCIL ORDERS--DID NOT PASS OPERATORAQUEL

MEETING DATE 1/13/2016

CONDOMINIUM/ NO. OF
COOPERATIVE ELGIBLE : AMOUNT OF

NAME UNITS TYPE REBATE *kexsss GPONSOR *H#*kk*dsenawasr s

\

** GRAND TOTAL AMOUNT ** ** GRAND TOTAL NUMBER ** 152



